XMCAP2020/XMCAP2021 XMC AcroPack Carrier Boards
USER’S MANUAL
ACROMAG INCORPORATED
30765 South Wixom Road
Wixom, MI 48393-2417 U.S.A.
Tel: (248) 295-0310
Copyright 2017, Acromag, Inc., Printed in the USA.
Data and specifications are subject to change without notice.

AcroPack Series XMCAP202X XMC Carrier Board
- 5 -
Ordering Information
There are two models of this board available. The only difference is whether
the Field I/O from the attached AcroPack modules are available through
connectors on the front panel or through the rear P14 and P16 XMC
connectors.
Model I/O Type
XMCAP2020-LF Front Panel
XMCAP2021-LF Rear (P14 & P16)
KEY XMCAP2020/XMCAP2021 FEATURES
Interface for AcroPack modules – The XMCAP2020/XMCAP2021 provides an
electrical and mechanical interface for up to two industry standard mini-PCIe
or AcroPack modules. AcroPack modules are available from Acromag. Mini-
PCIe cards are available from other vendors in a wide variety of input/output
configurations to meet the needs of varied applications.
PCI Express Version 2.1 Compliant Carrier: - Includes a PCIe switch to allow
two PCIe devices (AcroPack or mini-PCIe) to share a single XMC slot on the
XMC carrier.
Board Identification – A unique carrier and site number can be set for each
AcroPack site automatically by geographical address bits or by DIP switch. This
feature provides the capability to distinguish a particular AcroPack module
from others when multiple instances of the same module are used in a
system.
JTAG Programming Header – JTAG programming is supported both through
the XMC P15 connector, as well as through a Molex 78171-5006 6-pin micro
connector (J3). This connection is provided for programming and debugging
the FPGA on some AcroPack modules. The JTAG ports of the two AcroPack
modules are daisy-chained.
SIGNAL INTERFACE PRODUCTS
This AcroPack carrier board will mate directly to most industry standard mini-
PCIe and AcroPack modules. Acromag provides the following interface
products (all connections to field signals are made through the carrier board
which passes them to the individual AcroPack modules):
Field I/O Cable
Model 5028-420 Round cable, shielded, 34 twisted pairs, male SCSI-3
connector to 68 pin CHAMP 0.8mm, 2 meters long.
AcroPack Series XMCAP202X XMC Carrier Board
- 6 -
Termination Panel
Model 5025-288 DIN-rail mountable panel provides 68 screw terminals for
universal field I/O termination, SCSI-3 connector.